•	_		Docket No	o.: 3	مااله		
+ URM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	06-14-2	วกกล	:T	U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE	
0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	06-14-2006		Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → ▼			▼	**************************************	- ₩ RECOR	3	
To the Director of the United States Ρε	1032567	787	e attached original	inal documen	ts or copy the	reof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Realme, Benito Jr. (Applicant) Heir of the Estate of Benito Realme, Sr. (Inventor) 6 - 12 - 16		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BR-RM Inc., a Texas Corporation Internal Address: 1107 Commercial Ave.					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No		San Ant	tonio, Texas			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 1107 Commercial Ave.					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			·				
☐ Other		City: San	n Antonio	State:	TX ZIP:	78211-	
Execution Date: February 23, 2006	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es	s) attached?	☐ Yes, ☒	l No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					11/10/07 20/07/20/04	:	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the executio	n date of the appli	ication is:	No.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ļ	В. І	Patent No.(s)		(0)		
.,			`,	_		idi Ha	
			6,789,63 Sept. 14		2 1		
				,, =	7 7		
Additio	nal numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yo	′es ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Derek R. Van Gilder		7 Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00		
Internal Address: 916 Main St., Bastrop, Texas 78602			osed - Any excess			···	
			ited or debited to d			E	
		☐ Auth	orized to be charg	S e de o depo <u>s</u> i	it account-		
Street Address: 916 Main St.		8. Deposit a	account number:				
City: Bastrop State: TX	ZIP: 78602		plicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by	grandy 49 margar)	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the t of the original document. Benito Realme, Jr. 	foregoing informat	tion is true a		gasached c	opy is a true	сору	
	Benil	to 1(lal	mefe	9 -			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	including cover she	Signature eet attachmer	ents and documents	3	Date		
Mail docum	nents to be recorded with re	equired cover shee	et information to:				
Director of the United States	s Patent and Trademark (Office, P.O. Box 1	450, Alexandria, VA 2231	PATENT			

Assi (S		Docket No.						
U.S. Patent No. 6,789,631	Issue Date 09/14/2004	Application Serial No.		Filing Date 02/27/2003				
Title of Invention: Engir	ne Powered Torque Wrench							
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor						
Benito Realme, Jr. (Applicant) Heir of the Estate of Benito Realme, Sr. (Inventor)		1107 Commercial Ave. San Antonio, Texas 78211-1751						
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee						
BR-RM Inc., a Texas Corporation		1107 Commercial Ave. San Antonio, Texas 78211-1751						
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignor is the sole owner	r of record of the above-ident	tified U	nited States Patent, and;				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;								
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) dollars (\$), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.								
Executed this 23rd day of February , in the year 2006 at San Antonio, Texas								
	·	Signature of Assignor (or of corporation, partnership or a	author associati	ized signatory if Assignor is a on)				
State of Texas								
County of Bexar				•				
execute the same this	ared Benito Realme, Jr. regoing instrument to be a free act o day of February	and deed and also represent , in the year 2006	ted tha	t he or she is authorized to				
			Notary F	ublic)				

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

AS01A/REV01